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1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Mon, Nov 21, 2022 at 12:33 AM
To: "go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com" <go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, "nette_dalupan@yahoo.com"
<nette_dalupan@yahoo.com>, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, PPDC Oriental Mindoro
<ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, "rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph" <rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph>, nova asuncion
<dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, "acalma@dbm.gov.ph" <acalma@dbm.gov.ph>, Jade Ria Ortiz <jrortiz@dbm.gov.ph>,
"cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph" <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>,
"foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph" <ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph>,
"cuetojc.ece@gmail.com" <cuetojc.ece@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA
LGCDD <dilgmimaropa.lgcdd@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>,
Regina Trovela <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, "red_rdb@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>,
"mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Marilyn Limpiada <marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com>,
"bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com" <bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com>, oKay Garci <okay_garci15@yahoo.com>,
"pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph" <pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph>, DPWH 4B Legal Division <dpwh4b.legal@gmail.com>,
"garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph" <garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph>, "ltomimaropafinance@gmail.com"
<ltomimaropafinance@gmail.com>, Region IV-B Land Transportation Office <ltordb@gmail.com>, ROPD PRO MIMAROPA
<ropd_4b@yahoo.com>, ORD PRO MIMAROPA <ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com>, "tata_orc2003@yahoo.com"
<tata_orc2003@yahoo.com>, "pms.rfu4b@gmail.com" <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, Muneca Melgar <Imsmelgar@gmail.com>,
ppdo monitoring <ppdo.monitoring@gmail.com>, CGO Calapan <Igu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "pmers.cgc@gmail.com”
<pmers.cgc@gmail.com>, Planning Department <cpdd.calapan@gmail.com>

Cc: CGO Calapan <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S.
Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B. Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Beltisezara A. Garcia"
<belgarcia@neda.gov.ph>, Angelo Paolo Aboboto <aaboboto@neda.gov.ph>

FOR : Mayor Marilou F. Morillo, City Government of Calapan
Usec. Rodolfo John Robert C. Palattao IV, PMS-ORC
Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
PBGen. Sidney S. Hernia, PNP MIMAROPA
Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA
Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT MIMAROPA
Dir. Karl Caesar R. Rimando, DILG MIMAROPA
Dir. Lormelyn E. Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA
Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
Dir. Manuel L. Betaizar, LTO MIMAROPA
EnP. Lydia Muiheca S. Melgar, PPDO Oriental Mindoro
EnP. Joselito R. Bautista, CPDO Calapan City

We are pleased to provide you a copy of the Regional Government Center Management
Committee (RGCMC) Reference Folder for the Fourth Quarter Meeting to be held on 22
November 2022 (Tuesday) 2:00 PM at the NEDA MIMAROPA Conference Room, Calapan
City, Oriental Mindoro.

For reference.

Thank you.
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AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

by

Ms. Angelus G. Genterola
Office of the Regional Director

NEDA MIMAROPA
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National Economic and
Development Authority
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"The information contained in this communication is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed to and other parties authorized to receive it. It may
contain confidential or privileged communication. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking any action in
reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this communication in error, please notfify us immediately by responding to this
e-mail and then immediately delete it from your system. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the National Economic
and Development Authority."
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